Ayenb

0} paxul

Apusuewlad

288l radAL

<- 9861 -¥CIS

SepevIs|\ : oYeN

suononisul buni4




[M12x70/26.2]

FASTENING MEANS:

4x  bolt M12x30

4x  bolt M12x40

2x bolt M12x70/26.2
8x nutM12

2x  self-locking nut M12
8x spring washer M12
6x plain washer M12

© 572214/1882/09-03-2000/1

© 572214/1882/09-03-2000/10



¢/000¢-€0-60/¢884/v12clS ©

(1oow apusbioqyez jow) WIN 1L  WN 62 SN
WN o Ol

:(8'g) UaJAOLW UD UAINOG JI0OA UBjUSWIOW RRYURY

‘uasaowsepund ap yn saldop yuseld ap ,Bizamuee usipul, Joplivus |
‘1siee|dian uspiom 8} Bunyollea spusatoysaqlig Jow 18iu jo e Bipouoz

ua ufiz 8} Jeequyoiz yejaddo speyab 18y Joao Juaip yeejdusysiuay aq .
‘peesab uspiom 1aiu usbuipis|

-jojspuelq us -waJ yep ‘uabelp 8} JooAa 610z Jo usw ysip uslog oy fig ,
'UBJ3|0JIUOD 8) JO uayjes} 8} eu |aqe) susbjoA

uabuipuiqiannog sp (Minigeb) wy QOO | ‘B BU WO U3[BAS( 8} Uke S| 18H ,
‘uabejdpeel ) Jajeap mn n Jualp ‘Binueoa

mn uea ynipjeboy sueisebao} "xew ap ua oimebyal) “xew 18y JooA
‘01 / 601 Buipiajpuey

-abejuow uj pjsWIsA SIapue Usipul O ‘g Ualaow | g'g usinog Hajemy| ,

191U uabuunis ua -199A ap 18ableA ,
‘uapiom 8} preplimian azap yalp ‘si Biz

-amuee Beejunaip-iue jo uswniq usa usyundsbuibnsanaq ap do usipyy ,

MrIHONVYI3E

6/000¢-€0-60/2881/¥122.S ©

(yoAoklniuoy owes ya1dneU BIP) WIN |2 WN 62 SN
WN 9t 01841

:(°'8) Me1d.njeU | qnIS BIUBIADOP BIP 9MO0104G0 AJUSWON

‘BIUBMOM3AZN 0Bl sanjo
Areo zezid nqoiAm obazseu gsoumelds | 9soupomezelu ‘omisuszoald
-zeq nmisued alnjuesemb uezeysm yoAzszAmod op 8is sjuemosolsez

‘[ouzofysoubelp ifoels m gemousalalez Azoumoloy yeH -
‘nuem
-osews [of wAusenbal o geidiwed zelo 105015420 m 3Ny gemAwAzyn -
‘9109{dWOoY M auozoleisop amoyunieb Agnis zeio PIdneu JEMOS0lS -
e1dneu yohuem
-edsAzid yoepjund m pde|sez amoyiise|d auienjuams oelAm AzoeN -
‘Blzo10y pazid 9Azosidzaqez [ezojusopie) piopmod PIAGn apjIsAzspy -
‘fouzolupieja Ifoeeisul Apomazid dis lnpleuz
alu nziiqod m Azd 3is lumadn mOUBSIMPO UOAUIENIUSMS SEZOPOd -
‘aue0dys Ajuswa|e apfisAzsm 9103130p Wy 0001 Niueydsfezid od -

DIMOZRYSM

‘ISeA
|eqe; ep BISWONUSBIBA0 UBIeOW US USINOg 8jje 1eelp Us apieplimisa
u9 und Japuo jay sjee|diaH ‘pbrssrsq uateow epusbiog)ez us ush
-ULHNIS ‘2'92/0/XZLIN uainog eamy “A'w'p usye|dioboy ap uessn) 1piom
19603 8 "Ualeow Us UaBULLIBAA JBISNPJUI OFXZ LI USINOQ J8IA 18W Yerey
-yeu ap lesjuoly “1eejdwsapoq ap Joop Wwwgl apliziepuo ep JeueA O ud
@ usyeb ep Joog ‘jpuireq BINLBOA 18y Jayoe usppIW 18y ul yoiz |ab0oy

ap 1ep ‘ensod abjuepoz uses ul usbem op 18puUO Neeyxel 8p siee|d 2

‘uabuuyn|s us -189A JeIsnpiul ‘0EXZ LIN
uejnog JeiA "A'w'p g usyed ap ‘A'd’} ¥ usunajls ap Biisensg uswoy uey
g usieb ap [iq usw yepoz ‘so| usyeoy ap ui ‘dep} ep Japuo Buipseq sp

seep ‘Beejwo uueyosiiz Jejyosal 10y dep ue [BIMBAIBSSE) 18y JOPlIMIBA

I

DONIIFTANVHIODVYINON

5 K-V 1se] a|e)jilBA

63 0061 : usbembueyuee essew "xep

609 1080-MaH : BuinaypaobiadAy *IN

foziuod 1jage) Bnjpam WAUO|SaI0 WS}

-uswow wiupaimodpo z 2198140p Azojeu PdBeU | AQnus aiISAZSpm
"a0knuOoY owes BHIdneu zelo apiseid ppepipod siusazoou

-mol 29BINsols 2'9g/0/Xg LN anis yoomp eoowod ez gemodouwin obaz
-0lUMOIOY BYBY 3|nY| ‘amoufzdids pipepipod zazidod 210314s OyXg LN
qnis yoais)zo z oklesAzioy | (Wwgly) wapuaim Alomio gloteimezid
91 g yoepjund pA ‘MYPOIS BU Blupepiop dis efemopleuz obazolumoljoy

eMey ejny Agaze “e} npods po 9AzopAzid obazojumojoy exey dyeg -

wpyserd | lwAmouAzaids 1weypepipod

Z Wwozel ‘0EXZ LN anis Yosaue)zo eoowod ez g yoepund m 9103.ys

1 ¥ alusjuoowizm 9Azophzid sjuddisep g Apjund sujebeiso Aikg

Age e} ‘(euosis ema)) exjiuzebeq z Auojso zeio ‘emosedez ojoy 9kIAM

)

‘VMOZVINOW VIOMNYULSNI

By g: 3y euyjsioeN

B3 006L: Qmz Beron Aujezozsndoq
N ot : a-osorem
609¥-1080 : eluepeq JownnN



Max. trailers dimensions
Max. vertical load

: 1900 kg
175 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the spare wheel and fold the right side cover down. Free up the
floor covering under the cover in the comners, to make holes B accessi-
ble. Fasten the brackets A using four M12x30 bolts with spring and flat
washers at points B.

2. Place the tow bar underneath the vehicle such that the ball hitch is loca-
ted in the middle behind the vehicle. Drill 13 mm holes C and D through
the vehicle floor from underneath. Fit the tow bar using four M12x40
bolts with spring washers and nuts. The ball hitch is fitted between the
ball plates using two M12x70/26.2 bolts with flat washers and self-loc-
king nuts. Replace the items removed in step 1 and tighten all nuts and
bolts to the values given in the table.

a3,

Masa maxima del remolque
Carga vertical

: 1900 kg
: 75 kg

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Retirar la rueda de repuesto y bajar la pantalla lateral. Soltar el revesti-
miento debajo de la tapa, en los rincones, para poder alcanzar los agu-
jeros B. Fijar los soportes A a la altura de los agujeros B mediante cuat-
ro tornillos M12x30, arandelas Grover y planas inclusive.

2. Colocar el gancho de remolque debajo del vehiculo en una posicién tal
que la bola se encuentre detras del vehiculo, justamente en el centro.
Taladrar 13 mm. los agujeros D y C, a través del suelo y desde la parte
de abajo. Fijar el gancho de remolque mediante cuatro tornillos
M12x40, arandelas Grover y tuercas inclusive. Se fija la bola entre las
chapas de la bola mediante dos pernos M12x70/26.2, arandelas planas
y tuercas autobloqueantes. Volver a colocar el mencionado en punto 1
y apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo a la tabla.

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (with self-locking nut)
© 572214/1882/09-03-2000/3
N.B.:

* Si en los puntos de fijacidon hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sién de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* La placa de la matricula debe ser visible por toda la superficie y, en caso
necesario, debe ser desplazada con las luces correspondientes o sin
ellas.

Momentos de presion para tornillos y tuercas (8.8):

M10
M12

46 Nm

79 Nm 71 Nm (para tuerca de seguridad)

© 572214/1882/09-03-2000/8



¥/0002-£0-60/288L/v1cclS @

(sonn Jopuisyolsisgies HW) WN 1L WN 6L SLIN

WN o OlN

:(g'g) usbunqgneiyoasiap Jny djuswowyalpbnzuy

‘uabeljeq nz JajpueH-zyy Y| sl sbneziye saly|

sonupebny usigneps usp pun oimebbnz ebisseinzisyooy sep a4
‘usspnwigiomyos

-pund uep uoA usddexpjiseld oIp ‘,USPUBLIOA S|B}, 8IS usuiBpul .

‘uspe} Nz pun usyey nz sagnes ist |abnysbuniddny aiq .,
‘uays|z

-yoeu gaMdqiebueyuy Wy 0001 "B yoeu uagneiyossbunbisseieg oy .
‘USPUBMISA USSSEBING Usuaqg

-a1yosabion Jap wepnyy pun obuiiepad ‘uegnelyos susjsiebyw ny ,
‘uaz

-1Nyos uoisonoy uabab Jayog] auyogseb pun usuispue suedsiyog 9|y .
‘usuuQy uaplam 1Bipeyosaq

uabunyie auspuBYIOA [jonjusAs Lop ‘aulsy gep ‘usjnid ualyog wep JoA
"USPISM JUIBHUS |BUSIBLLIUYQIPHIUY pun (syoepn) Bunieia

-18suoywWNeIoH ‘ZInyosuapogiajun gnw usyoeysbe|uy Jop yoeleg wy ,

:ISIAMNIH
1/0002-€0-60/2881/71.22.S ©
(Ollew opussgIAes pawW) WN |2 WN 6L 2
WN9Y  OLW

i(g'8) Joxpyyew Ho 9yjoq 10} Juswowshuipuxedg

‘NAS Q3A SIONIHEAIN TvMS ONINAITITIASONIHILNOW INNIA

Jo|LIPW epasfeaspjund ap el ,Sepuly ap wo, suseddosdonseld uisly ,

loypjaw Bo ajjoq pusedsisye ‘wy 0001 “BO Jey3 : 19jejequy ,

€011 "PIS 0S| 48 usyogiebny ,
“Ana|bny e1pelin 10p

60 yeiyyees) sjewisyew usp wo JebujusA|do 10} Jo|pueylo) salaq Pejuoy ,

“anpsueyd Bo -1epal} ysnH ,

‘aWILWLIONa.0) X! e Butusfeas ‘isey sajjoq [exs Yeeu juug ,

“JSYINSOIO0) sBuUIBIUBNLIGRHIQ [} ployusy | jB]lisiusl) Jo yeeld) Juug .
‘ausope)ssheejue

Buwo uabuipueyaq-suborispun sa|baesio} yeesy je Buusjuow Jsyg |
‘us|iq pow

ue 18661 19¥ee) 10AY Jopals ap sausal) [eys usbuypueysqgsuboatspun .

D .EJIEL]

‘usya.piss} ojjege ] gewsh ulenny pun usgneiyos
9le pun usbuuquelspeim SjuIefiug | Plund ne| seq "1Bissleq ulaunpyy
uspulayolsysqies pun uaqrayosBepeiun ‘usqneiyas-z-92/0/xzLIN
1oMZ UOA 8jjIH Nw usne|diebny usp usyosimz piim [ebnysbuniddnyy
elg ‘uasenuow uwepny pun usbuuieped |yosuld usgnelyog
-OPXZLIN J18IA UOA BjjiH Hw BunieyeHd yw [pbnysbuniddny 8iq "ual
-yoq ene|duapog sIp YyoInp W g} 8}8siajun 1ap UoA O pun (@ 18yog
a1 "1epuleq Bnaziyeq wap 1eyuy apiN Jap ui yois [ebnysbuniddny aip
gep ‘usbuuque os usbep wap Jeyun BuniayeH 1w [ebnysbuniddny| aiq 'z

‘uabnsejaq uaq
-layosBapsiun pun usbuliepa "JYosuld UagqNeIYOS-0EXZLIN 18IA UOA
SjlIH YW g u1syoQ usp 18q v UsZINIS 8IJ “puls usydldle Nz g 418yoQT
alp gep os ‘uasg] uaxog uap ul addepy Jep Jajun BunpipeA e1q "uad
-deppeuniay wIYOSUSHIES Usjydal Usp pun UsUIsfus peiaAlasay seq ‘|

*ONNLIFTINVIOVINON

6% g/ s1q 1sepms ‘Inz
N ¥°01 ‘H8M-a

Hn4 14N¥d3o

¥£6€4 TIN-DIY
2881 dAL

ONNYILTVH LIN T3ONMSONNTddNM H3ad NaLlva

(e)1lepo
180 3 IN-39V
1 ¥2} :BunuyoiezeqdA] syoipwy

puBjYoSINaQ ‘(WiBYsUNILBIUN) 09 HEBNMS 000
©SSBIISSOPBISI ‘DY Zueg - Jejwieq :19||91SIoH

S3VNIAZHHV4L4IVHN S3A N3Lvad

L

‘uajjeqe) ab|3y oy
dw 6o e)joq ol puaeds Bo ‘| plund Japun jouisl} As|q WOS ‘aep ap
Jajuop “1oxpLIdW apuaselaes 6o saansueld ‘2'92/0/X2LIN 8409 O} pal
auiope|deibny wejlsw seiajuow us|Bny JexndwWw Bo JaAsiapal) Als
-npjul ‘O¥XZ LN 810g ally paw Jeyyeesuabugyue JSJUo UspIsIapun Bly
uspe|dpung weauualbi ww g| 9 Bo g swisjny Jog 18(p1213% ed Heq us)
-piw | Jappts ualbny Je sapajes ‘UsuboA Jepun Jexpieeiebussyue Jeoeld 2

1aapjsueld 6o -18pal} Aisnpjul ‘0EXZ LN

a)loq axy paw g auls|iny | vy auabelseq ooy -abiebueebiy ion

-1lq g @usa||ny e sapajes ‘aulauidly | uayeewsbeq Jepun uabulupaepeq
196597 "pepeu wueeysepis ansueA uep dng Bo je|niysmiesas usel{ |
‘DNINGITIPIASONIHILINOW

Bujuysejaq ajexioA ‘xep
Jajieay 16eeAjeI0] "X

6y 67 :
6% 0061 :



(<1

Masse max. de la remorque
Charge verticale max.

: 1900 kg
175 kg

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

1. Déposer la roue de secours et abaisser 'écran latéral droit. Détacher le
revétement sous le clapet, dans les angles, de fagon a pouvoir accéder
aux trous B. Fixer les supports A & 'emplacement des trous B a I'aide
de quatre boulons M12x30, rondelles grower et de blocage incluses.

2. Positionner I'attache-remorque sous le véhicule dans une position telle
que la rotule se trouve au centre arriére du véhicule. Percer les trous D
et C, a partir de la partie inférieure, de 13mm & travers la plaque du
fond. Monter l'attache-remorque avec les quatre boulons M12x40, rond-
elles grower et écrous inclus. La rotule est fixée entre les plaques de la
rotule & l'aide de deux boulons M12x70/26,2, y compris les rondelles de
blocage et les écrous autoforants. Remetire en place les pigces
déposées au point 1 et serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément
au tableau.

B,

Maximassa slapvagn
Max. vertikal last

: 1900 kg
: 75 kg

MONTERINGSANVISNING:

1. Avlagsna reservhjulet och vik ned det higra sidoskyddet. Lossa beklad-
naden under locket (i hérnen), sa att man kan komma at halen B. Fast
stéden A vid hdlen B med fyra skruvar M12x30, inklusive fjader- och
planbrickor.

2. Montera dragkroken under fordonet i ett sadant ldge, att kulan befinner
mitt bakom fordonet. Borra hédlen D och C (nedifran) 13mm genom golv-
plattan. Montera dragkroken med fyra skruvar M12x40 inklusive fjader-
brickor och muttrar. Kulan fastes mellan kulplatarna med tva skruvar
M12x70/26.2, planbrickor och sjélviasande muttrar. Satt tillbaka de
delar som avidgsnades under punkt 1 och momentdrag alla skruvar och
muttrar enligt tabellen.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et la pression sur la rotule
autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contrle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué aprés les 1000 premiers
kilométres de remorquage.

* Veiller en pergant a ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* La plaque mineralogique doit &tre visible dans son entier, et, si néces-
saire, doit étre déplacée avec ou sans son éclairage éventuel.

Moment de serrage des boulons et écrous (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm 71 Nm (avec écrou a autoverrouillage)
© 572214/1882/09-03-2000/5
OBS:

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétdampande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* GIém inte fiéder- och planbrickor.

* Kvalitet skruvar 8.8; muttrar 8, eller om nagot annat anges i monterings-
anvisningen 10.9/10.

* Kontakta din aterférséljare f6r ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kult-
ryck.

* Vi rekomenderar att se efter eller kontrollera skruvférbanden enligt tabel-
len efter (ett bruk av) ca 1000 km.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att broms- og bransleledningama inte ska-
das.

* Nummerpléten skall vara helt synlig och om sa behévs skall den och
eventuellt tillbehdrande belysning flyttas.

* Avlagsna de sma plastiocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

Atdragningsmoment f6r skruvar och muttrar (8.8):

M10
M12

46 Nm
79 Nm

71 Nm (med sjélvsakrande mutter)

© 572214/1882/09-03-2000/6





